UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 14, 2023

ReWalk Robotics Ltd.

(Exa	act name of registrant as specified in its cha	arter)
Israel	001-36612	Not applicable
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
3 Hatnufa St., Floor 6, Yokneam Ilit, Israel		2069203
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's t	telephone number, including area code: ±97	72.4.959.0123
	Not applicable	
(Former	name or former address, if changed since la	ast report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fill following provisions (<i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below		the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 42	25 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.42	25)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-	12)
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursua	ant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Ac	et (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursua	ant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Ac	et (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ac	t:	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Ordinary Shares, par value NIS 0.25	RWLK	Nasdaq Capital Market
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerchapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act on Emerging growth company ☐ If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark or revised financial accounting standards provided pursu	f 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	extended transition period for complying with any new

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On April 11, 2023, ReWalk Robotics Ltd. (the "Company") received a notification letter from The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Company has been provided an additional period of 180 calendar days, or until October 9, 2023, to regain compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a) ("Rule 5550(a)") by maintaining a closing bid price of at least \$1 per share for 10 consecutive business days.

The Company intends to monitor closely the closing bid price of its ordinary shares and to consider plans for regaining compliance with Rule 5550(a). While the Company plans to review all available options, there can be no assurance that it will be able to regain compliance with the applicable rules during the additional 180-day compliance period.

If the Company does not regain compliance with Rule 5550(a) during the applicable cure period, Nasdaq will notify the Company that its ordinary shares are subject to delisting. The Company would then be permitted to appeal any delisting determination to a Nasdaq Hearings Panel. The Company's ordinary shares would remain listed on The Nasdaq Capital Market pending the panel's decision after the hearing. For more information regarding the consequences of a potential delisting, see "Part I, Item 1A. Risk Factors" in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 23, 2023.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ReWalk Robotics Ltd.

Dated: April 14, 2023 By: /s/ Michael Lawless

Name: Michael Lawless Title: Chief Financial Officer